

File reference	W16FOI524 Fit and proper person test
Key words	Fit and Proper Person's test
Date of release	25/10/2016
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

I would like the following questions answering under the Freedom of Information Act regarding Plymouth Hospitals NHS Trust implementing the Fit and Proper Person's test.

- 1. How many people in your organisation have been monitored against the test since its introduction in 2014?**

The Trust had 6765 staff on the 17/08/2016. Since 2014 and allowing for turnover, 19 people have been monitored against the test.

- 2. In how many cases has the NHS trust been required to investigate a person further?**

None

- 3. How many were in response to complaints from the public?**

N/A

- 4. How many were instigated by the Trust itself?**

N/A

- 5. How many were the result of the Care Quality Commission recommending that a person should be investigated further?**

N/A

- 6. On what grounds were the complaints made?**

N/A

7. Has the Trust been required (either voluntarily or formally by the Care Quality Commission) to conduct an independent investigation under Regulation 5?

No

8. In how many cases has a person failed the Fit and Proper Person's test within your Trust?

None

Attachments included: No